United Nations ST/sg/ser.e/INF/39/Add.1



Distr.: General 8 May 2024

Original: English

Information furnished in conformity with the Convention on Registration of Objects Launched into Outer Space

Note verbale dated 7 May 2024 from the Permanent Mission of Indonesia to the United Nations (Vienna) addressed to the Secretary-General

The Permanent Mission of Indonesia to the United Nations (Vienna), with reference to its previous notification dated 18 September 2017 (ST/SG/SER.E/39), has the honour to notify the Secretary-General of the United Nations that, in accordance with article II of the Convention on Registration of Objects Launched into Outer Space (General Assembly resolution 3235 (XXIX), annex), Law of the Republic of Indonesia No. 21 of 2023 on Outer Space, and Decision of the Head of the National Research and Innovation Agency (BRIN) of the Republic of Indonesia No. 90/Hk/2022 regarding the Secretariat of the Indonesian Space Agency (INASA), the focal point for the Indonesian national registry of objects launched into outer space is the Executive Director for the Indonesian Space Agency (INASA), BRIN. The details of the contact point are:

Executive Director
Indonesian Space Agency (INASA)
Secretariat of the National Research and Innovation Agency (BRIN)
Building A, Jl. Gatot Subroto No. 10
South Jakarta 12710
Indonesia

Email: space@brin.go.id

The national registry of objects launched into outer space can be accessed online at the following website address: https://brin.go.id/inasa.





